

ADDITOL® VXW 5907

Technical Datasheet

TYPE

Defoamer for water dilutable paints, without silicone addition

FORM OF DELIVERY (f.o.d.)

Active substance

approx. 100 %

PRODUCT DATA

Determined per batch:

Dynamic Viscosity DIN EN ISO 3219 dynamic viscosity (25 1/s; 23 °C)	[mPa.s]	140 - 300
pH-Value DIN ISO 976 pH-value 50 % ethanol (spirit)		6,5 - 8,0
Not continually determined:		
Colour / Appearance VLN 250 colour appearance		pale yellow clear to light cloudy
Density (Liquids) DIN EN ISO 2811-2 density approx. (20 °C)	[g/cm³]	1,00
Flash Point DIN EN ISO 1523 flash point approx.	[°C]	55

SPECIAL PROPERTIES

Foam reduction and rapid defoaming through change in surface tension. In spray application it allows a reduction of flash-off time prior to stoving. Favourable influences on pigment wetting and flow-out properties.

SUGGESTED USES

Additol VXW 5907 is a surface active additive for water dilutable paints, particularly for spray application. In stoving paints, the flash-off time prior to stoving, can be greatly reduced, without causing defects in the cured film. The effectivity varies with the type of the water dilutable paint. For dipping application or other methods, Additol VXW 5907 may also be used however, other suitable antifoams are Additol XW 314 and Additol XW 393.

Dosage of Additol VXW 5907 is relatively uncritical. In most cases 2 to 3 % Additol VXW 5907 f.o.d. on binder solids (100 %) are sufficient to obtain satisfactory results. Optionally the optimum quantity should be determined in individual tests.

An impairment of re-coatability even with higher doses has not been observed.

PROCESSING

In tests for the effectivity of Additol VXW 5907 and the most effective dose, it can be admixed to the finished paint, but should be incorporated with great care (Dissolver).

On three roll milling it is suitable to add Additol VXW 5907 to the pigment paste prior to milling. However, it should be considered that the effectivity may be reduced through the acidic medium of the paste. Therefore it is advisable to disperse Additol VXW 5907 with the neutralized binder and deionized water, in a slightly alkaline medium.

When pearl milling etc., Additol VXW 5907 should be added to the paint after dispersion, during reducing the paint.

STORAGE

At temperatures up to 25 $^\circ C$ storage stability packed in original containers amounts to at least 730 days.

Turbidity may occur below 15 $^\circ\text{C}$, which do not affect the effectiveness of the product.

DISTINGUISHING FEATURES

The water-thinnability of Additol VXW 5907 is better than Additol XW 314 and it is therefore used in low solvent content systems (solvent content under 10%).

6.0/18.06.2020 (replaces version 5.0)

Worldwide Contact Info: www.allnex.com

Disclaimer: allnex Group companies ('allnex') exclude all liability with respect to the use made by anyone of the information contained herein. The information contained herein represents allnex's best knowledge but does not constitute any express or implied guarantee or warranty as to the accuracy, the completeness or relevance of the data set out herein. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as conferring any license or right under any patent or other intellectual property rights of allnex or of any third party. The information relating to the products is given for information proposes only. No guarantee or warranty is provided that the product and/or information is suitable for any specific use, performance or result. Any unauthorized use of the product or information may infringe the intellectual property rights of allnex, including its patent rights. The user should perform his/her own tests to determine the suitability for a particular purpose. The final choice of use of a product and/or information as well as the investigation of any possible violation of intellectual property rights of allnex and/or soft allnex and/or information of the data well as the investigation of any possible violation of intellectual property rights of allnex and/or third parties remain the sole responsibility of the user. Notice: Trademarks indicated with ^o, TM or ^{*} as well as the allnex and logo are registered, unregistered or pending trademarks of Allnex Netherlands B.V. or its directly or indirectly affiliated allnex Group

Notice: irademarks indicated with ", IMI or " as well as the allnex name and logo are registered, unregistered or pending trademarks of Allnex Netherlands B.V. or its directly or indirectly affiliated allnex Group companies. ©2020 allnex Group. All Rights Reserved.

ADDITOL® VXW 5907

Technical Datasheet



6.0/18.06.2020 (replaces version 5.0)

Worldwide Contact Info: www.allnex.com

Disclaimer: allnex Group companies ('allnex') exclude all liability with respect to the use made by anyone of the information contained herein. The information contained herein represents allnex's best knowledge but does not constitute any express or implied guarantee or warranty as to the accuracy, the completeness or relevance of the data set out herein. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as conferring any license or right under any patent or other intellectual property rights of allnex or of any third party. The information relating to the products is given for information purposes only. No guarantee or warranty is provided that the product and/or information is suitable for any specific use, performance or result. Any unauthorized use of the product or information may infringe the intellectual property rights of allnex, including its patent rights. The user should perform his/her own tests to determine the suitability for a particular purpose. The final choice of use of a product and/or information as well as the investigation of any possible violation of intellectual property rights or misappropriation of trade secrets of allnex and/or third parties remain the sole responsibility of the user. Notice: Trademarks indicated with *, TM or * as well as the allnex name and logo are registered, unregistered or pending trademarks of Allnex Netherlands B.V. or its directly or indirectly affiliated allnex Group

companies. ©2020 allnex Group. All Rights Reserved.